
World Record 9.100 NICHOLAS Paul TTO Cochabamba (BOL) 4 SEP 2019

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country Time
Average 

speed km/h

1 39 Mateusz RUDYK 10009079382 Poland 09,669 74,46

2 24 Vasilijus LENDEL 10009181234 Lithuania 09,764 73,74

3 40 Rafal SARNECKI 10005953154 Poland 09,915 72,62

4 52 Sandor SZALONTAY 10007073506 Hungary 09,937 72,46

5 38 Ptryk RAJKOWSKI 10009176281 Poland 10,180 70,73

6 37 Maciej BIELECKI 10005641037 Poland 10,198 70,60

7 41 Daniel ROCHNA 10015915559 Poland 10,233 70,36

8 2 Justas BENIUŠIS 10010170331 Lithuania 10,277 70,06

9 67 Bohdan DANYLCHUK 10088729419 Ukraine 10,443 68,95

10 51 Norbert SZABO 10055137915 ACS Sepsi-SIC / Hungary 10,511 68,50

11 65 Vladyslav DENYSENKO 10088726789 Ukraine 10,517 68,46

12 66 Danylo KYRYCHENKO 10088738109 Ukraine 10,700 67,29

13 7 Laurynas VINSKAS * 10080223731 Lithuania 10,734 67,08

14 68 Mykhailo-Yaroslav DUDKO 10088731237 Ukraine 10,888 66,13

15 75 Dimitrios VOUKELATOS 10006063187 Greece 10,950 65,75

16 27 Mantas JANUŠKEVIČIUS 10016128858 Lithuania 12,551 57,37

17 14 Dominykas MISEVIČIUS 10123510484 Lithuania 13,449 53,54

Qualification Rule: 

Best 16 riders will go to 1/8 final.

MEN ELITE SPRINT

QUALIFICATION RESULTS

20.01.2023 Race distance: 200m flying start (3,5 laps)

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country

200m time: 11,445

Heat 1 Average speed km/h: 62,91

1 39 Mateusz RUDYK 10009079382 Poland

2 27 Mantas JANUŠKEVIČIUS 10016128858 Lithuania

200m time: 11,339

Heat 2 Average speed km/h: 63,50

1 24 Vasilijus LENDEL 10009181234 Lithuania

2 75 Dimitrios VOUKELATOS 10006063187 Greece

200m time: 11,188

Heat 3 Average speed km/h: 64,35

1 40 Rafal SARNECKI 10005953154 Poland

2 68 Mykhailo-Yaroslav DUDKO 10088731237 Ukraine

200m time: 10,871

Heat 4 Average speed km/h: 66,23

1 52 Sandor SZALONTAY 10007073506 Hungary

2 7 Laurynas VINSKAS * 10080223731 Lithuania

200m time: 11,195

Heat 5 Average speed km/h: 64,31

1 38 Ptryk RAJKOWSKI 10009176281 Poland

2 66 Danylo KYRYCHENKO 10088738109 Ukraine

200m time: 10,965

Heat 6 Average speed km/h: 65,66

1 37 Maciej BIELECKI 10005641037 Poland

2 65 Vladyslav DENYSENKO 10088726789 Ukraine

200m time: 10,677

Heat 7 Average speed km/h: 67,43

1 41 Daniel ROCHNA 10015915559 Poland

2 51 Norbert SZABO 10055137915 ACS Sepsi-SIC / Hungary

MEN ELITE SPRINT

1/8 FINALS RESULTS

20.01.2023 Race distance: 3 laps

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



200m time: 11,008

Heat 8 Average speed km/h: 65,41

1 67 Bohdan DANYLCHUK 10088729419 Ukraine

2 2 Justas BENIUŠIS 10010170331 Lithuania

* U23 rider

Qualification Rule: 

Winners will qualify to 1/4 finals.

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country

200m time: 10,925

Heat 1 Average speed km/h: 65,90

1 39 Mateusz RUDYK 10009079382 Poland

2 67 Bohdan DANYLCHUK 10088729419 Ukraine

200m time: 10,369

Heat 2 Average speed km/h: 69,44

1 24 Vasilijus LENDEL 10009181234 Lithuania

2 41 Daniel ROCHNA 10015915559 Poland

200m time: 10,719

Heat 3 Average speed km/h: 67,17

1 40 Rafal SARNECKI 10005953154 Poland

2 37 Maciej BIELECKI 10005641037 Poland

200m time: 10,395

Heat 4 Average speed km/h: 69,26

1 52 Sandor SZALONTAY 10007073506 Hungary

2 38 Ptryk RAJKOWSKI 10009176281 Poland

Qualification Rule: 

Winners will qualify to 1/2 finals.

20.01.2023 Race distance: 3 laps

1/4 FINALS RESULTS

MEN ELITE SPRINT

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country 1st race 2nd race

200m time: 10,509 10,495

Heat 1 Average speed km/h: 68,51 68,60

1 39 Mateusz RUDYK 10009079382 Poland I I

2 52 Sandor SZALONTAY 10007073506 Hungary II II

200m time: 10,340 10,599

Heat 2 Average speed km/h: 69,63 67,93

1 24 Vasilijus LENDEL 10009181234 Lithuania I I

2 40 Rafal SARNECKI 10005953154 Poland II II

Qualification Rule: 

Winners will qualify to Final for gold and losers will qualify to Final for bronze.

MEN ELITE SPRINT

1/2 FINALS RESULTS

20.01.2023 Race distance: 3 laps

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country 1st race 2nd race

200m time: 10,208 10,314

For gold Average speed km/h: 70,53 69,81

1 39 Mateusz RUDYK 10009079382 Poland I I

2 24 Vasilijus LENDEL 10009181234 Lithuania II II

200m time: 10,603 10,595

For bronze Average speed km/h: 67,91 67,96

3 40 Rafal SARNECKI 10005953154 Poland I I

4 52 Sandor SZALONTAY 10007073506 Hungary II II

Did not qualify

5 38 Ptryk RAJKOWSKI 10009176281 Poland

6 37 Maciej BIELECKI 10005641037 Poland

7 41 Daniel ROCHNA 10015915559 Poland

8 67 Bohdan DANYLCHUK 10088729419 Ukraine

9 2 Justas BENIUŠIS 10010170331 Lithuania

10 51 Norbert SZABO 10055137915 ACS Sepsi-SIC / Hungary

11 65 Vladyslav DENYSENKO 10088726789 Ukraine

12 66 Danylo KYRYCHENKO 10088738109 Ukraine

13 7 Laurynas VINSKAS * 10080223731 Lithuania

14 68 Mykhailo-Yaroslav DUDKO 10088731237 Ukraine

15 75 Dimitrios VOUKELATOS 10006063187 Greece

16 27 Mantas JANUŠKEVIČIUS 10016128858 Lithuania

17 14 Dominykas MISEVIČIUS 10123510484 Lithuania

* U23 rider

20.01.2023 Race distance: 3 laps

MEN ELITE SPRINT

FINALS RESULTS

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



World Record 10.154 MITCHELL Kelsey CAN Cochabamba (BOL) 4 SEP 2019

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country Time
Average 

speed km/h

1 64 Alla BILETSKA 10075826193 Ukraine 11,261 63,94

2 33 Nikola SIBIAK 10016111983 Poland 11,308 63,67

3 25 Miglė LENDEL 10133175627 Lithuania 11,332 63,54

4 34 Urszula LOS 10007793326 Poland 11,335 63,52

5 35 Marlena KARWACKA 10010098589 Poland 11,383 63,25

6 36 Paulina PETRI 10053771225 Poland 11,451 62,88

7 63 Karolina KELIUKH ** 10119435070 Ukraine 12,314 58,47

8 53 Zoë WOLFS * 10065055052 Belgium 12,532 57,45

9 11 Lauryna VALIUKEVIČIŪTĖ ** 10101640422 Lithuania 12,907 55,78

10 12 Eglė DUBAUSKAITĖ * 10089760245 Lithuania 13,141 54,79

11 13 Karina SAMOKIŠINA * 10080711761 Lithuania 13,679 52,64

12 19 Miglė DANEIKAITĖ ** 10092058943 Lithuania 13,840 52,02

13 20 Kotryna STRAKŠYTĖ 10062335618 Lithuania 14,020 51,36

* U23 rider

** junior rider

Qualification Rule: 

Places 1-3 will go to 1/4 final, places 4-13 will go to 1/8 finals.

WOMEN ELITE SPRINT

QUALIFICATION RESULTS

20.01.2023 Race distance: 200m flying start (3,5 laps)

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Heat Nr Name UCI ID Country

200m time:

Heat 1 Average speed km/h:

1 34 Urszula LOS 10007793326 Poland

2 20 Kotryna STRAKŠYTĖ 10062335618 Lithuania

200m time:

Heat 2 Average speed km/h:

1 35 Marlena KARWACKA 10010098589 Poland

2 19 Miglė DANEIKAITĖ ** 10092058943 Lithuania

200m time: 12,306

Heat 3 Average speed km/h: 58,51

1 36 Paulina PETRI 10053771225 Poland

2 13 Karina SAMOKIŠINA * 10080711761 Lithuania

200m time: 12,870

Heat 4 Average speed km/h: 55,94

1 63 Karolina KELIUKH ** 10119435070 Ukraine

2 12 Eglė DUBAUSKAITĖ * 10089760245 Lithuania

200m time: 12,654

Heat 5 Average speed km/h: 56,90

1 53 Zoë WOLFS * 10065055052 Belgium

2 11 Lauryna VALIUKEVIČIŪTĖ ** 10101640422 Lithuania

* U23 rider

** junior rider

Qualification Rule: 

Winners will qualify to 1/4 finals.

20.01.2023 Race distance: 3 laps

1/8 FINALS RESULTS

WOMEN ELITE SPRINT

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country

200m time: 12,653

Heat 1 Average speed km/h: 56,90

1 64 Alla BILETSKA 10075826193 Ukraine

2 53 Zoë WOLFS * 10065055052 Belgium

200m time: 11,927

Heat 2 Average speed km/h: 60,37

1 33 Nikola SIBIAK 10016111983 Poland

2 63 Karolina KELIUKH ** 10119435070 Ukraine

200m time: 11,477

Heat 3 Average speed km/h: 62,73

1 36 Paulina PETRI 10053771225 Poland

2 25 Miglė LENDEL 10133175627 Lithuania

200m time: 11,524

Heat 4 Average speed km/h: 62,48

1 35 Marlena KARWACKA 10010098589 Poland

2 34 Urszula LOS 10007793326 Poland

* U23 rider

** junior rider

Qualification Rule: 

Winners will qualify to 1/2 finals.

WOMEN ELITE SPRINT

1/4 FINALS RESULTS

20.01.2023 Race distance: 3 laps

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country 1st race 2nd race

200m time: 12,820 11,642

Heat 1 Average speed km/h: 56,16 61,85

1 35 Marlena KARWACKA 10010098589 Poland I I

2 64 Alla BILETSKA 10075826193 Ukraine II II

200m time: 11,592 11,650

Heat 2 Average speed km/h: 62,11 61,80

1 36 Paulina PETRI 10053771225 Poland I I

2 33 Nikola SIBIAK 10016111983 Poland II II

Qualification Rule: 

Winners will qualify to Final for gold and losers will qualify to Final for bronze.

1/2 FINALS RESULTS

20.01.2023 Race distance: 3 laps

WOMEN ELITE SPRINT

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country 1st race 2nd race

200m time: 11,757 11,726

For gold Average speed km/h: 61,24 61,40

1 36 Paulina PETRI 10053771225 Poland I I

2 35 Marlena KARWACKA 10010098589 Poland II II

200m time: 11,830 12,079

For bronze Average speed km/h: 60,86 59,61

3 64 Alla BILETSKA 10075826193 Ukraine I I

4 33 Nikola SIBIAK 10016111983 Poland II II

Did not qualify

5 25 Miglė LENDEL 10133175627 Lithuania

6 34 Urszula LOS 10007793326 Poland

7 63 Karolina KELIUKH ** 10119435070 Ukraine

8 53 Zoë WOLFS * 10065055052 Belgium

9 11 Lauryna VALIUKEVIČIŪTĖ ** 10101640422 Lithuania

10 12 Eglė DUBAUSKAITĖ * 10089760245 Lithuania

11 13 Karina SAMOKIŠINA * 10080711761 Lithuania

12 19 Miglė DANEIKAITĖ ** 10092058943 Lithuania

13 20 Kotryna STRAKŠYTĖ 10062335618 Lithuania

* U23 rider

** junior rider

20.01.2023 Race distance: 3 laps

FINALS RESULTS

WOMEN ELITE SPRINT

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country

1 60 Kseniia FEDOTOVA 10010179930 Ukraine

2 1 Olivija BALEIŠYTĖ 10010807905 Lithuania

3 12 Eglė DUBAUSKAITĖ * 10089760245 Lithuania

4 20 Kotryna STRAKŠYTĖ 10062335618 Lithuania

5 19 Miglė DANEIKAITĖ ** 10092058943 Lithuania

6 61 Yelyzaveta HOLOD 10088793982 Ukraine

7 62 Anna KOLYZHUK 10056353142 Ukraine

8 13 Karina SAMOKIŠINA * 10080711761 Lithuania

9 34 Urszula LOS 10007793326 Poland

* U23 rider

** Junior rider

 

   

   

WOMEN ELITE ELIMINATION

FINAL RESULTS

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Elapsed time: 00:17:06 Average speed: 52,63 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country Laps down

1 44 Bartosz RUDYK 10010184172 Poland

2 3 Aivaras MIKUTIS * 10052435352 Lithuania

3 43 Kacper MAJEWSKI 10053953808 Poland -1

4 46 Wojciech PSZCZOLARSKI 10006903552 Poland -1

5 45 Filip PROKOPYSZIN 10048871917 Poland -2

6 73 Christos VOLIKAKIS 10004633247 Greece -2

7 6 Rokas ADOMAITIS * 10036591515 Lithuania -2

8 42 Piotr MASLAK 10058521191 Poland -2

9 69 Roman GLADYSH 10009166581 Ukraine -2

10 26 Vitalijs KORNILOVS 10005436731 Latvia -2

11 72 Mykyta YAKOVLEV 10089471366 Ukraine -2

DNF 4 Žygimantas MATUZEVIČIUS * 10036592626 Lithuania

DNF 5 Jomantas VENCKUS * 10089581302 Lithuania

DNF 21 Darijus IVANAUSKAS * 10080223529 Lithuania

DNF 22 Gabrielius KUNDROTAS 10086309671 Lithuania

DNF 27 Mantas JANUŠKEVIČIUS 10016128858 Lithuania

DNF 29 Rokas KMIELIAUSKAS 10036589693 Lithuania

DNF 31 Aristidas KELMELIS 10036589390 Lithuania

DNF 32 Darijus DŽERVUS 10006601640 Lithuania

DNF 55 Rihards REINFELDS 10059000535 Latvia

DNF 70 Sviatoslav HORBOVYI 10081638315 Ukraine

DNF 78 Amit KEINAN 10083701078 Israel

DNF 79 Guy TIMOR * 10108085464 Israel

DNF 81 Ido Tal PELEG * 10108085868 Israel

* U23 rider

20.01.2023 Race distance: 60 laps (15km)

FINAL RESULTS

MEN ELITE SCRATCH

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Elapsed time: 00:11:13 Average speed: 53,49 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country Laps down

1 47 Patryk GOSZCZURNY 10092719755 Poland

2 50 Kacper MIENTKI 10079370838 Poland

3 49 Wiktor GALDYN 10079731152 Poland -1

4 48 Marceli PERA 10060329435 Poland -1

5 71 Matvii KHATSYNSKYI 10092987820 Ukraine -1

6 23 Tadas BARANAUSKAS 10100262315 Lithuania -1

7 8 Kristupas MIKUTIS 10052434746 Lithuania -1

8 54 Davis GLUDAVS 10061035616 Latvia -1

9 17 Lukas SAKAVIČIUS 10116297324 Lithuania -1

10 16 Matas SAKAVIČIUS 10116297122 Lithuania -1

11 9 Aironas GERDAUSKAS 10101858064 Lithuania -1

12 56 Markuss LAGZDINS 10093437959 Latvia -1

13 15 Gvidas ŠINKŪNAS 10116297223 Lithuania -1

14 58 Karlis Janis DABOLINS 10093697031 Latvia -1

15 59 Olivers Jekabs SKRAPCIS 10052854169 Latvia -1

16 57 Girts HARKINS 10052204572 Latvia -1

17 18 Arijus NAKUTIS 10100667186 Lithuania -1

DNF 14 Dominykas MISEVIČIUS 10123510484 Lithuania

DNF 80 Matas UČKURONIS 10133110858 Lithuania

MEN JUNIOR SCRATCH

FINAL RESULTS

20.01.2023 Race distance: 40 laps (10km)

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country 1 km 2 km 3 km Time

Average 

speed 

km/h

 

1 3 Aivaras MIKUTIS * 10052435352 Lithuania 01:06,150 02:08,373 03:12,667 04:15,977 56,26

4 Žygimantas MATUZEVIČIUS * 10036592626 Lithuania  

5 Jomantas VENCKUS * 10089581302 Lithuania  

6 Rokas ADOMAITIS * 10036591515 Lithuania  

2 47 Patryk GOSZCZURNY ** 10092719755 Poland 01:09,717 02:14,200 03:18,983 04:24,996 54,34

48 Marceli PERA ** 10060329435 Poland  

49 Wiktor GALDYN ** 10079731152 Poland  

50 Kacper MIENTKI ** 10079370838 Poland  

 

3 2 Justas BENIUŠIS 10010170331 Lithuania 01:08,320 02:16,817 03:31,050 04:44,201 50,67

28 Olegas IVANOVAS 10052436160 Lithuania  

30 Remi DE MEY 10122263026 Belgium  

31 Aristidas KELMELIS 10036589390 Lithuania  

 

DSQ Voltas-Madaris Cycling Team

26 Vitalijs KORNILOVS 10005436731 Latvia

27 Mantas JANUŠKEVIČIUS 10016128858 Lithuania

29 Rokas KMIELIAUSKAS 10036589693 Lithuania

32 Darijus DŽERVUS 10006601640 Lithuania  

 

* U23 rider

** Junior rider

MEN ELITE TEAM PURSUIT

RESULTS

20.01.2023 Race distance: 16 laps (4 km)

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country

1 47 Patryk GOSZCZURNY 10092719755 Poland

2 50 Kacper MIENTKI 10079370838 Poland

3 49 Wiktor GALDYN 10079731152 Poland

4 48 Marceli PERA 10060329435 Poland

5 18 Arijus NAKUTIS 10100667186 Lithuania

6 16 Matas SAKAVIČIUS 10100667186 Lithuania

7 8 Kristupas MIKUTIS 10052434746 Lithuania

8 57 Girts HARKINS 10052204572 Latvia

9 9 Aironas GERDAUSKAS 10101858064 Lithuania

10 56 Markuss LAGZDINS 10093437959 Latvia

11 71 Matvii KHATSYNSKYI 10092987820 Ukraine

12 54 Davis GLUDAVS 10061035616 Latvia

13 17 Lukas SAKAVIČIUS 10116297324 Lithuania

14 23 Tadas BARANAUSKAS 10100262315 Lithuania

15 15 Gvidas ŠINKŪNAS 10116297223 Lithuania

16 58 Karlis Janis DABOLINS 10093697031 Latvia

17 59 Olivers Jekabs SKRAPCIS 10052854169 Latvia

18 14 Dominykas MISEVIČIUS 10123510484 Lithuania

19 80 Matas UČKURONIS 10133110858 Lithuania

  

  

  

MEN JUNIOR ELIMINATION

FINAL RESULTS

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Elapsed time: 06:38 Average speed: 45,23 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country Laps down

1 12 Eglė DUBAUSKAITĖ * 10089760245 Lithuania

2 1 Olivija BALEIŠYTĖ 10010807905 Lithuania

3 60 Kseniia FEDOTOVA 10010179930 Ukraine

4 62 Anna KOLYZHUK 10056353142 Ukraine

5 61 Yelyzaveta HOLOD 10088793982 Ukraine

6 19 Miglė DANEIKAITĖ ** 10092058943 Lithuania

7 20 Kotryna STRAKŠYTĖ 10092058943 Lithuania

8 11 Lauryna VALIUKEVIČIŪTĖ ** 10101640422 Lithuania

* U23 rider

** Junior rider

    

    

20.01.2023 Race distance: 20 laps (5km)

FINAL RESULTS

WOMEN ELITE SCRATCH

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46



Elapsed time: Average speed: 54,99 km/h

Finish Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 - + order points

1 45 Filip PROKOPYSZIN 10048871917 Poland 5 1 3 5 5 10 40 1 69

2 46 Wojciech PSZCZOLARSKI 10006903552 Poland 3 2 5 5 4 40 3 59

3 43 Kacper MAJEWSKI 10053953808 Poland 3 5 3 1 6 40 2 58

4 44 Bartosz RUDYK 10010184172 Poland 5 1 5 5 2 5 3 20 13 46

5 3 Aivaras MIKUTIS * 10052435352 Lithuania 1 2 40 12 43

6 74 Valentyn KABASHNYI 10076203988 Ukraine 1 3 3 2 20 5 29

7 72 Mykyta YAKOVLEV 10089471366 Ukraine 3 2 3 1 20 7 29

8 69 Roman GLADYSH 10009166581 Ukraine 1 3 2 20 4 26

9 76 Vitaliy HRYNIV 10009033310 Ukraine 2 1 1 20 16 24

10 4 Žygimantas MATUZEVIČIUS * 10036592626 Lithuania 2 20 9 22

11 78 Amit KEINAN 10083701078 Israel 1 20 14 21

12 42 Piotr MASLAK 10058521191 Poland 5 2 3 2 2 6 14

13 79 Guy TIMOR * 10108085464 Israel 2 10 2

14 6 Rokas ADOMAITIS * 10036591515 Lithuania 1 8 1

15 5 Jomantas VENCKUS * 10089581302 Lithuania 17 0

16 26 Vitalijs KORNILOVS 10005436731 Latvia -20 11 -20

17 29 Rokas KMIELIAUSKAS 10036589693 Lithuania -20 15 -20

DNF 55 Rihards REINFELDS 10059000535 Latvia -20 -20

DNF 82 Bohdan BORYSLAVSKYI 10054288961 Ukraine -20 -20

DNF 30 Remi DE MEY 10122263026 Belgium -20 -20

DNF 81 Ido Tal PELEG * 10108085868 Israel -20 -20

DNF 27 Mantas JANUŠKEVIČIUS 10016128858 Lithuania -20 -20

DNF 28 Olegas IVANOVAS 10052436160 Lithuania -20 -20

* U23 rider

Laps

MEN ELITE POINTS RACE

FINAL RESULTS

20.01.2023 Race distance: 120 laps (30km) with 12 sprints 

00:32:44

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country
Sprint number

Report published 20.01.2023 18:46


